MERCED CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SENIOR MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE

CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICER
225 Work Days

13 Holidays

22 Vacation Days

260 (13 Sick Days)

HUMAN RESOURCES EXECUTIVE OFFICER
225 Work Days

13 Holidays

22 Vacation Days

260 (13 Sick Days)

* $750 Longevity Stipend in 21st year of service
* $1,000 Doctorate Stipend

Effective: July 1, 2025

Board Approved : 8/26/2025

2025-2026

2.3% Increase
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146,897
154,242
161,954
170,052
178,555
187,483
196,857
206,700
217,035

184,817
189,746
194,684
199,632
204,558
209,679



